
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised
by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during
the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 17th day of November, 1951.

Name and Title as set forth
in Licence

Sank of Scotland

loyal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank
Commercial Bank of Scotland

Limited.
National Bank of Scotland Limited

Jnion Bank of Scotland Limited

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank Limited.

"W f F 'jName or firm

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank Limited.

Approved
Offices

'Edinburgh
Glasgow
'Edinburgh
^Glasgow
'Edinburgh '
t Glasgow
"Edinburgh
t Glasgow
* Edinburgh '
Glasgow
'Edinburgh
Glasgow

/Glasgow \
\Aberdeen j

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

6,089,446

4,496,055

4,750,800

7,566,100

5,431,954

4,016,319

10,683,374

Under £5

4,997,955

4,845,013

3,952,827

5,952,679

3,954,664

3,713,450

5,665,296

Total

11,087,401

9,341,068

8,703,627

13,518,779

9,386,618

7,729,769

16,348,670

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

10,735,955

9,612,077

.8,692,948

13,754,212

9,559,580

7,650,893

16,710,461

•
than

Gold Coin

622,561

328,483

298,491

595,788

324,246

341,615

528,222

Total

11,358,516

9,940,560

8,991,439

14,350,000

9,883,826

7,992,508

17,238,683

w

25

i
I

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this
Return relates.

Dated 29th day of November, 1951. F. S. TREDINNICK, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


