AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 17th day of November, 1951.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	{Edinburgh }	£ 396,852	6,089,446	4,997,955	11,087,401	10,735,955	622,561	11,358,516
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh } {Glasgow }	216,451	4,496,055	4,845,013	9,341,068	9,612,077	328,483	9,940,560
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow	438,024	4,750,800	3,952,827	8,703,627	.8,692,948	298,491	8,991,439
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	Edinburgh Clasgow	374,880	7,566,100	5,952,679	13,518,779	13,754,212	595,788	14,350,000
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow	297,024	5,431,954	3,954,664	9,386,618	9,559,580	324,246	9,883,826
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	{Edinburgh } Glasgow }	454,346	4,016,319	3,713,450	7,729,769	7,650,893	341,615	7,992,508
Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited.	Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited.	{Glasgow } Aberdeen }	498,773	10,683,374	5,665,296	16,348,670	16,710,461	528,222	1 7,238, 683

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 29th day of November, 1951.

F. S. TREDINNICK, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.